
Chino Hills Bulldogs

https://chinohillsbulldogsfootballandcheer.com

PRESIDENT: Marcus Whitney (562) 964-5980

COMMISSIONER: Danielle Viola (909) 772-5740

CHAPTER AD: Monica Alvarez (951) 988-7997

ASSISTANT CHAPTER AD: Mike Vena                (818) 770-2556 

CHEER COORDINATOR: Brittany Savage     (909) 925-9186 

ASST. CHEER COORD.: Julianna Brockham       (909) 925-9186 

chbulldogspresident@gmail.com

chbulldogscommissioner@gmail.com

bulldogschapteradch@gmail.com

michaelsvena@hotmail.com 

blynne55.bs@gmail.com 

hulij33@aol.com

Jersey Color: BLACK / WHITE

Pant Color: BLACK

Helmet: BLACK

2025 PLAYING FIELDS

Ayala High School – 14255 Peyton Dr., Chino Hills 91709

Chino Hills High School – 16150 Pomona Rincon Rd., Chino Hills 91709

mailto:chbulldogspresident@gmail.com
mailto:chbulldogscommissioner@gmail.com
mailto:bulldogschapteradch@gmail.com


Chino Hills BulldogS



Bulldogs Team Contacts
Jr. Micro Red D1
Jesse Meza
Darlene Fajardo
Damon Thomas

Head Coach 
Head AD
Assistant AD

951-545-2760 
909-900-5878
909-204-8962

mezajm2000@yahoo.com 
darlenemarie_9@yahoo.com
lejon.thomas@gmail.com

Micro Red D1
William Mendoza
Sylvia Ramirez
Bobby Ramirez

Head Coach 
Head AD
Assistant AD

909-686-2885 
909-992-8463
909-942-9754

wm9investigations@gmail.com 
sly2442@gmail.com
jumpman4221@yahoo.com

Micro Black D2
Gus Avila Head Coach
Jannelle Avila Head AD
Angelina Hayden Assistant AD

626-393-6918 
562-447-4477 
951-500-6551

gjavila40@gmail.com 
avila.jannelle@gmail.com 
angelinahayden@protonmail.com

Robert Stovel Head Coach rstovel25@yahoo.com
Mike Vena
Monica Alvarez
Armando Castro

Head AD
Assistant AD
Assistant AD

626-523-3347 
818-770-2556
951-988-7997
562-325-3374

michaelsvena@hotmail.com
bulldogschapteradch@gmail.com
mandocastro2191@yahoo.com

JPW Black D2
Jake Reiter
Nicole Shue
Victoria Castaneda
William Shue

Head Coach 
Head AD 
Assistant AD
Assistant AD

909-573-7730 
909-694-9875 
909-859-4906
909-342-8963

jakeheather12912@gmail.com 
shue688@gmail.com 
victoriacee13@gmail.com
shue911@yahoo.com

PW Red D1
Louie Magallon
Desiree Rendon
Michelle Covarrubias
Vanessa Magallon

Head Coach 
Head AD 
Head AD
Assistant AD

626-241-5458 
562-382-4010 
562-833-3398
626-290-4757

louie@premier-athletics.com 
desireerendon13@gmail.com 
mishells24@yahoo.com
vmmagallon@gmail.com

JPW Red D1

mailto:bowendoug22@gmail.com
mailto:jldv527@gmail.com
mailto:mike@hajoca.com
mailto:asandoval2006@gmail.com
mailto:mishells24@yahoo.com
mailto:tommy.tucay@gmail.com
mailto:michaelsvena@hotmail.com
mailto:mandocastro2191@yahoo.com


Bulldogs Team Contacts
PW Black D2
Lorenzo Montes Head Coach
Julie Tafoya Head AD
Jon Avila Assistant AD

909-843-8668 
909-975-9887 
951-323-3561

coachmontes@gmail.com 
jtafoya04@gmail.com 
somethingidid@hotmail.com

PW White D3
Rigo Rojas Head Coach
Angela Hernandez Head AD
Belen Rojas Assistant AD

818-324-3181 
626-426-5677 
626-622-7997

rigo.rojas@gmail.com 
ang.hernandez82@gmail.com
belen.figueroa@gmail.com

Midget
Joesph Hernandez
Elvia Serrano
Amanda Dyla-Stapleton
Jennifer Karpinkis

Head Coach 
Head AD 
Assistant AD
Assistant AD

909-367-6899 
909-346-5566 
714-616-0084
909-229-8246

jm_hernandez44@yahoo.com 
serranomommy@gmail.com 
amanda.dyla@gmail.com
jenniferckarpinski@gmail.com

mailto:dkinney88@gmail.com
mailto:reifler@motive-energy.com
mailto:randleashley23@yahoo.com
mailto:coachrrojas@gmail.com
mailto:amesco@me.com
mailto:belen.figueroa@gmail.com
mailto:goldenstatepatriot3@gmail.com
mailto:twinkle_oben@yahoo.com



